-

GOl li9i0A

\ - 0 \
KANsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION ﬁ/ G/ NA L " Form ACO-1
R OwL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION September 1999
R WELL COMPLET|ON FORM Form Must Be Typed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 5447 API No. 15 - __175-22104-0000
Name: OXY USA Inc. County: __Seward
Address: P.O. Box 2528 o\, - N2 _-_SE_- NE_Sec_24 Twp._34 S.R__34W
City/State/Zip: Liberal, KS 67905 _.&\ V$\\“ 1800 feet from S /II\I] (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONEOK A@J&%\v {1\7 W%\%S% 660 - feet from EI/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kenny Andre}vﬁ N \r& N Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 629-4200 > (\ﬂ“ @M (circle one) @ SE NW SwW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. ° Lease Name: Gleeson C Well #: 4
License: 30606 ' Field Name: Adamson
Wellsite Geologist: Marvin T. Harvey, Jr. Producing Formation: Lower Morrow
Designate Type of Completion: v Elevation: Ground: 2891 Kelly Bushing: 2902
_ X NewWell __Re-Entry ___ Workover Total Depth: 6534 Plug Back Total Depth: 6483
Qil SWD Siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1749 feet
X Gas ENHR SIGW Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? O vesX No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: : feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan A /+j /U ﬁ /D g/og
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
__ Deepening ______ Re-perf. Conv. To Enhr/SWD Chloride content 1960 mag/l ppm Fluid volume 1600 bbls
__  PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used ___Evaporation
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
___ Dual Completion Docket No. Operator Name:
_____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Lease Name: License No.:
10/09/2007 '10/20/2007 11/30/2007 Quarter Sec. Twp,____S.R. [ €ast [ west
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original an two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market — Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 6702, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
CEMENTINGTICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules apd regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are cogphat y knowledge.

. - KCC Office Use Only
Signature: . ‘ [ - .
Title: Productjén Lead Date January 10, 2008 Letter of Confidentiality Attached

A /D,[}\ ':]E, If Denied, Yes [] Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ’N.

\/ Wireline Log Received

200§ }p —
( ;‘! 7&? i i RECEIVED
Notary Public: m ————— Geologist RePOT RECENEd . 4NSAS CORPORATION COMMIS'|

- L ﬁ} UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 1\ ), ;2009 JAN 1 5 2008

E ANITA PETERSON CONSERVATION DIVISIC:#
Notary Public - State of Kansas E! WICHITA, KS

My Appt. Expires October 1, 2009




Operator Name:

G by GQJ}@

Sec. 24

Side Two
OXY USA Inc. Lease Name: Gleeson C Well #: 4
Twp.__34  S. R._34W [0 east [Jwest  County: Seward 0

Instructions: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stemé tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature
fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copyof all Electric

Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

i

Drill Stem Tests Taken X vyes [ No X] Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datumn [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) .
Name Top: Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [X] Yes [] No Wellington Salt 2179 723
Cores Taken D Yes E No Chase 2666 236
Electric Log Run X ves [J No Council Grove 2981 -79
(Submit Copy) . .
List All E. Logs Run: Cement Bond Microlog Wabaunsee 3456 -554
Spectral Density Dual Spaced Neutron Heebner 4297 -1395
Sonic Array Array Compensated Resistivity Toronto 4339 -1437
Lansing 4532 -1630
(See Side Three) |
CASING RECORD [X] New [] Used i
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set(in. 0.D.) Lbs./ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor c :
Surface 12 1/4 85/8 24 1749 (o} 500 A-Con + Additives
Production 7718 51/2 17 6528 H 175 50/50 Poz + Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of "
Pertorate Top Bottom Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing - !
Plug Back TD -
Plug off Zone - :
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD -~ Bridge Plugs Set/type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
8 6090-6100 1800 gals 17% FE acid +additives '
13,530 gals 75% 15# X-Link gel; 76,000# 20/40 sand
RBP @ 6159 2 sx sand on top
8 6195-6200 6200 gals 17% FE Acid + additives
4 6220-6246 31,164 gals 75% 15# X-Link gel; 180,000# 20/40 sand
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8 6081 O Yes X No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
01/07/2008 X Flowing [J Pumping [ GasLitt [] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil BBLS Gas Mcf Water Bbls Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 449 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[0 vented X Sold [] Used on Lease
(If vented, Submit ACO-18)

[0 oOpenHole (X Pert. [] Dually Comp. [J Commingled

[J other (Specify)
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January 10, 2008

Kansas State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division — Room 2078
Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: GLEESON C-4
NE/4 S-24 R-34S T-34W
Seward County, Kansas
API # 15-189-22104

Dear Sir:

OXY USA Inc.
1701 N. Kansas

P.O. Box 2528

Liberal, Kansas 67905

| @NF\Y@EW\\NL

} gﬁm Al U 2@@

Please file confidential. The following items are being submitted for the above

referenced well which was recently drilled and completed.

CEMENT REPORTS

el

KANSAS STATE FORM ACO-1 + 2 copies

GEOLOGICAL REPORT
A SET OF ELECTRIC LOGS

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the

above address or by phone at (620) §29-4232.

Sincerely,

Kenny Andrews
Production Lead

Enclosures

Cc: OXY - Houston
OXY — Well File

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 15 2008

CONSERVATION DiVISION
WICHITA, KS




COURESTAL

Side Three
Operatqr Name: OXY USA inc. : Lease Name: Gleeson C Well #: 4
Sec. 24 Twp._ 34 S . R _34W  [J East [Jwest County: Seward
Name Top Datum
Kansas City 4848 -1946
Marmaton 5176 -2274
Cherokee 5445 -2543
Atoka 5635 -2733 CONFIDENTIAL
Morrow 5829 -2927 ﬂ AN j] @ 2@@8
Chester 6148 -3246
St. Genevieve 6500 -3598 KG@

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 15 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Coriealed

’ ) /

. Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

COMFIDENTIAL
MOOU o

September 1999

Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY — DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5447 API No. 15 - __175-22104-0000

Name: OXY USA Inc. County: Seward

Address: P.O. Box 2528 - N2 -_SE -_NE Sec_24 Twp. 34 S.R__ 34W
City/State/Zip: Liberal, KS 67905 1800 feet from S @] (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONEOK 660 feet from E]/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jarod Powell Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620) 629-4200

Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

License: 30606

Wellsite Geologist: Marvin T. Harvey, Jr.

Designate Type of Completion:

__X_ NewWwell Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD __ SIOW __ Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR ___ SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

(circleone) [NE SE NwW SW
Lease Name: Gleeson C Well #: 4
Field Name: Adamson

Lower Morrow

Elevation: Ground: 2891 2902

Total Depth: ___ 6534 Plug Back Total Depth: 6483
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1749 feet

O veslX No

Producing Formation:

Kelly Bushing:

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If yes, show depth set

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/ sx cmt.

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening ___ Re-perf. Conv. To Enhr./SWD
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
10/09/2007 10/20/2007 11/30/2007
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content _1900 mg/l ppm Fluid volume 1600 bbls

Dewatering method used ___ Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp, S. R. O east [X] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original an two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market ~ Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 6702, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
CEMENTINGTICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to;the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Q/ p

Title: Capital Assets

Date September 16, 2008

i1 AN
Subscribed and sworn to before me this l tQ day of SQ‘D\’

QO_D&
@m@@f@ 8D

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: (Q/Q—* \ &D&q

ANITA PETERSON
EXH2 Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires October 1, 2009

KCC Office Use Only

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
If Denied, Yes O pate:

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

RECEIVED

UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS

BION

"SEP 172008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8




Side Two

Sec. 24 Twp. _ 34 S. R. _34W (] East [] wWest County: Seward

|
[
|
I
1
J
[
Operator Name: OXY USA Inc. Lease Name: Gleeson C Well #:
!
|
|

Instructions: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stemsutests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures bottom hole temperature,
fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copyof all Electric
Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report,

I
.'
Drill Stem Tests Taken Ovyes X No X Log Formation (Top), Depth and Daturh [ sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top || Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [X] Yes [] No Wellington Salt 2179 723
|
Cores Taken O vYes No Chase 2666 236

Electric Log Run Yes [ No Council Grove 2981f -79
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run: Cement Bond Microlog Wabaunsee 3456
Spectral Density Dual Spaced Neutron Heebner 429,‘7
Sonic Array Array Compensated Resistivity Toronto 433‘13
Lansing 453;2
(See Side Three)

CASING RECORD [XINew [] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled Set(in. 0.D.) Lbs./ft. Depth Cement Used i Additives

Conductor ¢ ]

c Alcon + Additives

Surface
|

Production 5|0/50 Poz + Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD |

Purpose: Depth Type of

|
Top Bottom Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Perforate
Protect Casing -

Plug Back TD

i
i
Plug off Zone :
[i

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Matérial Used)

8 6090-6100 1800 gals 17% FE acid +additives

13,530 gals 75% 15# X-Link gel; 76,0004 20/40 sand

RBP @ 6159 2 sx sand on top

8 6195-6200 6200 gals 17% FE Acid + additives

4 6220-6246 31,164 gals 75% 15# X-Link gel; 180,000# 20/40 sand

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8 6081 [ Yes No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
01/07/2008 X Fiowing [ Pumping [J castit [ Other (Expiain)

Estimated Production Oil BBLS Gas Mcf Water Bbls Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

0 449 0

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[J vented Sold [J Used on Lease [0 openHole [ Pert. [] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) ,
[ other (Specity)




1 CONFIDENTIAL

Side Three _/@
Operatgr Name: OXY USA Inc. Lease Name: Gleeson C é—ij-,/IIQ 4
Sec. 24 Twp._34  S.R._34W [ East [Jwest  County: Seward
Name Top - ___Datum \
Kansas City 4848 -1946 |
Marmaton 5176 -2274 1
Cherokee ’ 5445 -2543 i
Atoka . 5635 -2733
Morrow 5829 -2927
Chester 6148 -3246
St. Genevieve 6500 -3598

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 17 2008

CONSERVATION DivISin
WICHITA, KS

o



BASiIC

energy services,Lr

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer Lease No. Date
Lease /7 //’/ Well # &;}7"7 /
(17/&5 Ny 2 / ‘y
Flzl% ﬁ{}ifsr# Station // / 7 / Casing o ,%- Depth (/ sz /| County 5)?/{ sy &/’ State //J/
Yy iy LU rometen A% /Y
PlPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME

CromySp_[Toomosze [shour RN o A A
Depth/ )(/:,%/ Depth From To Pre Pad Max 5 Min.

Volume Volume From o Pad Min 10 MHME\DENT\\N’
Max Press Max Press From T Frac Avg 15‘M|n“ a4 (\ ?)@@%
Well Con'nection Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annullﬁ\égi*h’essu? ~
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load ‘&UU
Customer Representative L / //' /f//}“ s Station Manager 7;/ r ,é?f,///f" 77 Treater.z/’ I / (/ / SpE
Service Units /,7///4 /’/M “/ _ /-f 4 )? /‘77’/7 /e}v‘ ﬂ{é
Namas T/ Moez | Cod) ST Aale\

Time p?::;T,?e pI::;Tﬁe’ Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log

L5 A A,

L945 Ay /;‘ g~ e Ly
s % y Tie J/!/ fif //_;///’ /( Lisste

Y7044 STy /fﬁ‘/f’/ﬂ //

/ 1y . 2r 9 Losrd Aot p iy bHE /W{; i
ez g 7 / P W S My Loz
W/, sl « o rspie T 7 .; |

(550 | os 22 Z i Siidr

/ 775 | g 5/ 3,5 Lo oot
)= Afa//n// // g - /]///, : j;«’}://

/Y70 | So0 2 45 /2 ,/, 42 2 m”/@// e 7L :

Y s0 /750 Ly f//m s M
f'//;’ i’ f22g S PE
o Iy ,,xf;l", P ST S,
RECEIVED
KANSAS-CORPORATION-COMMISSION
CONSERVATION‘;:DIVJS‘IONV

1700 S. Country Estates « P.O. Box 129 ¢ leeral KS 67905 (620) 624-2277 » Fax (620) 624- 2280

Taylor Pnntmg Inc. 620-672-3656




BASiL
’ TREATMENT REPORT
energy services,.Lr —"

Customer @&’}/ - é/‘ 5/ /& Lease No. Date /{Q // ,77‘
L 7 - A
ease (/' /dﬂ i~ Well # Zf) zﬁ/ |
Fleld Orderﬁ# /fb Station / 447/1"?//4’ / Casnngf % Depth Y ? 57 County %M:’ e &/ . State X/, 5¢
Type Job ,/ /;"{”g" /q/é/ / / . Formation f}%?;fg%{gn if“?’
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA | = FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME |
i ize. i i ATE >
Casing %IZ%/‘? Tubing Size | Shots/Ft »’5“/;/)5}/ /{; Aot 2 kv, /'77} PR% ?2, 7 (1 %l /% v
Depth gy | PP From To o prfl’/u_///m Yt 65 L N ﬁ(\QNEﬁﬂENﬂN
Volume Volume Pad Min 10 Min. / 10
From To At 1 0 (?ZC %
Max Press Max Press Frac Avg 15 Min. '
From To N
Well Connection{ Annulus Vol. " 1 HHP Used Annulus Pressure \‘&b\\ﬁ
From To
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative ﬂ;}; %{,} /// /7‘,&%‘ e Station Manager j}”// / /J?’?/ﬂ v # Treater:fz .y / (/Z{ P e
Service Units W? //E(Z&‘Qgr / 9%[? A‘Q /(;%//{; ‘{/ // ‘Qg}ﬁ ‘4/7
D N . ’ v A 7
Names L (et Lkt Aty £
Casing Tubing #
Time Pressure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
/ ?i/" //f"//W”’% i 1 L ped S et
/51d) /2’;'" L. fg/ fﬁ'ﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁﬁl‘iﬁ
IS0\ 250 ‘ ﬁf e’ i
/ 5/ »ﬂi{ GUZ/ /6} P ,/Mf? fﬂ‘%&f i
L9008 230 ﬁ%‘("} g ointd / i
200 2 D 1% f/f
7020 | G50 _' /i) 5| /’:?75‘/7;}0 /ﬁZ gl sl 7
20Y S 150 B //ff/, S TS At

osspn? Jedorng Tn Sudae

RECEIVED

! é;dN
JAN 1 52008

ONSERVATION DIVISlON

WIUI‘IIIn v

1700 S. Country Estates * P.O. Box 129 ¢ Liberal, KS 67905 * (620) 624-2277 * Fax (620) 624-2280

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656




OXY USA Inc.

.
Ooxy ‘ 1701 N. Kansas
Q" |

P.O. Box 2528
Liberal, Kansas 67905

September 16, 2008

Kansas State Corporation Commission
Production Department

Wichita State Office Building

130 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: GLEESON “C” #4
NE/4 Sec-24 R-34S T-34W
Seward County, Kansas
API # 15-175-22104-0000
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find corrected ACO-1 for subject well.

The “Drill Stem Tests Taken” “Yes” box had been marked in error. Also enclosed is
your letter dated September 04, 2008 regarding this.

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the
above address or by phone at (620) 629-4214.

Sincerely,

\

i

PR
nclosures : /LO/B % ‘
\

1

\

Cc:  OXY - Houston \
OXY - Well File

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION (it armetsy

- SEP 17 2003

CONSERVATION Division:
WICHITA, KS




